COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN FOR THE PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 2015

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

43020
43050
43055
43065
43080
43100
45020
45100
45105
45110
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
45380
46010
46125
46260
46270
46280
46290
46300
46305
46310
46320
46330
46335
46420
46740
46745
46750
46795
46850
46970
48010
48040
48045
43040

Sheriff's Alarm Fees
Fines Sheriff

Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines
Administrative Adjucation Court Fines

Parking Fines Sheriff

DUI Fines Sheriff

All Other Salary Reimbursements
Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training
Sheriff Work Release

SSA Jail Incentive

Grants Other

Grants-Federal

Other Federal Funds

Revenue From Municipalities
Fees

Sheriff Bond Fees

Warrant Fees

Fire Arms Training Fees
Photograph Fee's

Special Police Services

Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk
Eviction Service Fee

Foreign Service

Marine Unit Fines

Foreclosure Fees

Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration
Violent Offenders Against Youth

Electronic Monitoring System Service

Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund
All Other Charges for Service
Finger Print Fees

Interest

Telephone Commission
Video Visitation Commission

Transportation Safety Hig-Traffic Fees

TOTAL RECEIPTS:
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE )

i, Mark C. Curran, do solemnly swear that

the foregoing is in all respects just and true,
according to my best belief and knowledge.

/ /,qﬂ,a/*’b(,@ plm

MARK C. CURRAN
SHERIFF

Previous YTD

$3,625.00
$420,419.47
$35,359.97
$2,250.00
$735.00
$45,636.91
$141,756.60
$12,003.95
$4,781.00
$0.00
$401,339.29
$21,420.00
$19,891.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,621,253.00
$0.00
$49,875.00
$83,408.65
$4,920.00
$1,258.00
$149,134.54
$150,176.00
$67,210.00
$41,053.00
$12,566.97
$542,600.00
$3,166.00
$16,845.00
$3,856.80
$110.00
$75,947.25
$15,380.44
$4,418.18
$1,640.00
$420.98
$492,531.52
$1,359.00
$30,787.88

$5,479,136.40

$5,479,136.40

Aug-15

$650.00
$81,785.59
$6,091.22
$2,605.00
$145.00
$8,725.96
$15,909.09
$0.00
$344.00
$0.00
$120,910.74
$2,000.00
$2,392.00
$0.00
$0.00
$327,959.00
$0.00
$6,489.00
$8,884.07
$160.00
$10.00
$43,062.08
$16,629.00
$7,616.50
$4,614.00
$3,992.92
$71,600.00
$74.00
$2,410.00
-$741.20
$0.00
$17,827.00
$1,924.96
$55.44
$160.00
$180.50
$0.00
$0.00
$11,135.12

$765,600.99

$765,600.99

12/1/13-8/31/14 12/1/14-8/31/15

$3,034.60
$465,450.33
$44,117.36
$1,635.00
$3,280.00
$54,183.32
$147,598.76
$10,695.65
$6,185.62
$20,125.44
$420,100.96
$22,820.00
$48,760.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,825,134.00
$1,170.00
$57,666.00
$93,220.66
$4,020.00
$1,184.65
$202,166.29
$181,252.50
$91,606.50
$48,255.00
$32,524.88
$838,000.00
$4,401.00
$21,705.00
$3,203.75
$30.00
$119,688.05
$16,496.47
$2,932.53
$2,703.00
$491.04
$156,350.87
$2,100.00
$46,811.25

$4,275.00
$502,205.06
$41,451.19
$4,855.00
$880.00
$54,362.87
$157,665.69
$12,003.95
$5,125.00
$0.00
$522,250.03
$23,420.00
$22,283.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,949,212.00
$0.00
$56,364.00
$92,292.72
$5,080.00
$1,268.00
$192,196.62
$166,805.00
$74,826.50
$45,667.00
$16,559.89
$614,200.00
$3,240.00
$19,255.00
$3,115.60
$110.00
$93,774.25
$17,305.40
$4,473.62
$1,800.00
$601.48
$492,531.52
$1,359.00
$41,923.00

$6,001,100.48 $6,244,737.39

$6,001,100.48 $6,244,737.39

Signed and sworn before me on this 17th day of September, 2015

Viete, GGl
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