COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN FOR THE PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 2015

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		Previous YTD	Aug-15	12/1/13-8/31/14	12/1/14-8/31/15
43020	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$3,625.00	\$650.00	\$3,034.60	\$4,275.00
43050	Fines Sheriff	\$420,419.47	\$81,785.59	\$465,450.33	\$502,205.06
43055	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$35,359.97	\$6,091.22	\$44,117.36	\$41,451.19
43065	Administrative Adjucation Court Fines	\$2,250.00	\$2,605.00	\$1,635.00	\$4,855.00
43080	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$735.00	\$145.00	\$3,280.00	\$880.00
43100	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$45,636.91	\$8,725.96	\$54,183.32	\$54,362.87
45020	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$141,756.60	\$15,909.09	\$147,598.76	\$157,665.69
45100	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$12,003.95	\$0.00	\$10,695.65	\$12,003.95
45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$4,781.00	\$344.00	\$6,185.62	\$5,125.00
45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,125.44	\$0.00
45120	Sheriff Work Release	\$401,339.29	\$120,910.74	\$420,100.96	\$522,250.03
45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$21,420.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,820.00	\$23,420.00
45330	Grants Other	\$19,891.00	\$2,392.00	\$48,760.00	\$22,283.00
45334	Grants-Federal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45380	Revenue From Municipalities	\$2,621,253.00	\$327,959.00	\$2,825,134.00	\$2,949,212.00
46010	Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,170.00	\$0.00
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$49,875.00	\$6,489.00	\$57,666.00	\$56,364.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$83,408.65	\$8,884.07	\$93,220.66	\$92,292.72
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$4,920.00	\$160.00	\$4,020.00	\$5,080.00
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$1,258.00	\$10.00	\$1,184.65	\$1,268.00
46290	Special Police Services	\$149,134.54	\$43,062.08	\$202,166.29	\$192,196.62
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$150,176.00	\$16,629.00	\$181,252.50	\$166,805.00
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$67,210.00	\$7,616.50	\$91,606.50	\$74,826.50
46310	Foreign Service	\$41,053.00	\$4,614.00	\$48,255.00	
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$12,566.97	\$3,992.92	\$32,524.88	
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$542,600.00	\$71,600.00		
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$3,166.00	\$74.00	\$4,401.00	
46420	Copy Charges	\$16,845.00	\$2,410.00	\$21,705.00	
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$3,856.80	-\$741.20	\$3,203.75	\$3,115.60
46745	Violent Offenders Against Youth	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$75,947.25	\$17,827.00		
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$15,380.44	\$1,924.96	\$16,496.47	
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$4,418.18	\$55.44		
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$1,640.00	\$160.00		
48010	Interest	\$420.98	\$180.50		
48040	Telephone Commission	\$492,531.52	\$0.00		
48045	Video Visitation Commission	\$1,359.00	\$0.00		
43040	Transportation Safety Hig-Traffic Fees	\$30,787.88	\$11,135.12	\$46,811.25	\$41,923.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$5,479,136.40	\$765,600.99	\$6,001,100.48	\$6,244,737.39
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$5,479,136.40	\$765,600.99	\$6,001,100.48	\$6,244,737.39

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed and sworn before me on this 17th day of September, 2015

I, Mark C. Curran, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF



Notary Signature and Stamp

MARIA W. EVARISTO
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - State of Illinole
My Commission Expires
April 21, 2017